
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016194-2022 

Tender

Community Cataracts Surgery Service in
Northamptonshire

Northamptonshire CCG

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016194

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0345e7  

Published 13 June 2022, 4:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northamptonshire CCG

Francis Crick House, Summerhouse Road, Moulton Park Industrial Estate

Northampton

NN3 6BJ

Email

nelcsu.procurementnorthants@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016194-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016194-2022
mailto:nelcsu.procurementnorthants@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northamptonshireccg.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=6e16997f-98e8-ec11-8115-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=6e16997f-98e8-ec11-8115-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.northamptonshireccg.nhs.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=6e16997f-98e8-ec11-8115-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=6e16997f-98e8-ec11-8115-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=6e16997f-98e8-ec11-8115-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=6e16997f-98e8-ec11-8115-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Cataracts Surgery Service in Northamptonshire

Reference number

DN604920

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Northamptonshire CCG (the Authority) is procuring a Community Cataract Surgery
service in Northamptonshire. The procurement will be undertaken as an AQP (any qualified
provider) process.

The contract will be a three (3) year period commencing in December 2022.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire



Page 4 to 7

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Northamptonshire CCG (the Authority) is procuring a Community Cataract Surgery
service in Northamptonshire. The procurement will be undertaken as an AQP (any qualified
provider) process.

The contract will be a three (3) year period commencing in December 2022.

The Provider will:

• Deliver high quality and value for money cataract services that reflect the best practice
guidance set out by the Royal College of Ophthalmologists, Getting it Right First Time and
the NHSE National Eye Care Recovery and Transformation Programme (NECRTP) and NICE.

• Maintain capacity to support the overall commissioned activity of the ICS, thus ensuring
delivery of the national 18-week referral to treatment (RTT) cataract pathway and reduction
in waiting list backlogs.

• Maintain access to cataract services in accessible hospital and community settings, that
provides care closer to home, improves choice, delivers greater consistency and equity in
access to services across the localities within Northamptonshire. Please note that all sites
must be located within Northamptonshire.

The key objectives of the service are:

• To ensure the provision of safe and effective cataract service provision to NHS patients

• To free up outpatient and primary eye care capacity for patients at higher risk of sight loss

• To ensure the delivery of training for the next generation of consultant ophthalmologists
through equitable delivery of training to NHS trainees in all providers of NHS cataract
surgery

• To ensure Service Users with urgent post-surgery issues and complications can be advised
and managed by the Provider's own surgical ophthalmic team with any requirement and
resource for other providers to support this clearly agreed.

• To achieve, and drive improvements in, the NECRTP high flow cataract pathway.

The procurement is being run via the ProContract (Proactis) e-system where all procurement
documents are available. Providers who do not have an account can register at the link here, 
https://procontract.due-north.com/Register

https://procontract.due-north.com/Register


Page 5 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

12 December 2022

End date

11 December 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

13 July 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

13 July 2022

Local time

12:05pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

AGEM CSU

Leicester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T12:13:41+0100
	TCPDF




